## 502858308 06/19/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904905

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
AKIRA TAKAGI					05/14/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1			_		
Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED					
Street Address:	27-1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME					
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	1048260					
Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	1-1, ICHIGAYA-KAGA-CHO 1-CHOME					
City:	SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	1628001					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Nur	nber	7		
Application Number:		14363320		_		
••						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(	(269)381-5465				
Correspondence will be						
u <i>sing a fax number, if  </i> Phone:		<i>;                                    </i>	essiui, it will de se	ent via Us	o Mall.	
Email:	docket@flynnthiel.c					
Correspondent Name:	•					
Address Line 1:		2026 RAMBLING ROAD				
Address Line 4:	KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631					
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	4900.P0091L	4900.P0091US			
AME OF SUBMITTER:		TERRYENCE	TERRYENCE F. CHAPMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Terryence F	/Terryence F. Chapman/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/19/2014	06/19/2014			
Fotal Attachments: 1						
ource=ASSIGNMENT 49	00.P009	1US 6-19-14#page	1.tif			
					PATENT	

502858308

REEL: 033137 FRAME: 0390

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: <u>4900.P00</u>91US Serial No. 14/363 320

WHEREAS, I/We, Akira TAKAGI,

residing at c/o Technology Research Association for Advanced Display Materials, 2-24-16, Naka-cho, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-0012, Japan,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in JIG FOR FLEXIBLE OPTICAL MEASUREMENT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on even date OR was filed on <u>December 6, 2012</u> and received Int'1 App. NXX. Serial No. PCT/JP2012/081687\_\_\_\_\_.

WHEREAS,

(1) SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED

having a place of business at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1048260, Japan

(2) DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.

having a place of business at 1-1, Ichigaya-kaga-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 1628001, Japan

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United Sates application when official known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witnessed by:

Inventors:

Date: 05/14/2014

Tenginori, Kumba

Alpha Tabey Akirá Takagi

{00217657.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 033137 FRAME: 0391

**RECORDED: 06/19/2014**